
el . Name of Procuring Agency: 
i+  

2. Tender Reference No. 

Bid Evaluation Report  

University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

SU/EW/EE/540 dated: 23-11-2016 

3. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: Sewerage line at Sindh University Laar Campus 
Badin.  

4. Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA S.No.30590 uploaded on 25-11-2016  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 03 Nos 

7. Total Bids Received: 	 02 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	 X 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	X  

10. 13id(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	13-12-2016 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Engr. S ah Muhammad Menton 
Executive Engineer 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

emon 
Ex 	 cer 	ec Inica o 
Office of the Chief Engineer Building Deptt., 
Govt. of Sindh, Works & Services 

Remarks 

6 

Cost 	Ranking 
offered by in terms 
the Bidder 	of cost 

2 	 3 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost  

4 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 
/ rejection 

5 

Not Participant 

Cancelled due to over writing and not 
clear mentioned below or above. 420790.0 II 

411439.0 
16.03% 
below 

lowest recommended 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

	1 
M/s Mairaj 
Muhammad Magsi 

M/s S.R Enterprises 

M/s Haider 
Enterprises 

S.No 

2 

3 

Estimated Cost Rs.490000.0 
2% Estimated cost Rs.9800.0 

(Provide details in separate form) 

Prof. Dr..'arfraz Hussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.U. Matta Campus 



• --e4-t- 
Engr. 	Muhammad Memon 
Executi e Engineer 	 we Engineer / Technical officer 
S.tl. Engineering Wing 	 Office of the Chief Engineer Building Deptt., 

Govt. of Sindh, Works & Services 

rof Dr. Sarfraz Ilussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.U. Thatta Campus 

NIT No. 540 • 
1 	• • method and procedure of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National / International 

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope) 

Description of work: Sewerage line at Sindh University Laar Campus Badin. 

Name of Bidder: 	M/s. S.R Enterprises 

Bidders' 	/Qualification Report 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
M/s Ma iraj 

Muhammad 
Magsi 

M/s S.12 
Enterprises 

M/s Haider 
Enterprises 

1. 
Registration with PEE (if applicable) Yes Yes Yes 

NTh Yes Yes Yes 

Sales Tax Registration Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Prolessional Tax Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: Yes Yes Yes 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

Turnover of at least last three years. Yes Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

Bid is signed. named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the tirni along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

10. Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

1 	1. 
Qualified / Disqualified Quali lied Qualified Qualified 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 



Minutes of Tender Opening Committee Meeting held on 13-12-2016 

Following Committee Members attended the meetht2: 

I. Prof. Dr. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor, 
S.U. Thatta Campus 

2. Engr. Shaft Muhammad Memon 
Executive Engineer 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

3. Engr. Majecd Ahmed Memon 
Executive Engineer / Technical Officer 
Office of the Chief Engineer Building Deptt.. 
Govt. of Sindh, Works & Services 

Meeting was started with the name of Almighty Allah and then tenders were 

opened in presence of contractor / bidders. 

03 Nos. Contractor purchase the tender and 02 Nos. contractors participated in tender. 

.t.  

Name of Work 	  _ 
Sewerage line at Sindh University 
I,aar Campus I3ad in. 

Lowest Amount 	Name of Lowest Bidder 

411439.00 	M/s. Haider Enterprises 

The meeting was ended vote of thanks with and from Chair. 

Engr. Sh fi uharntadl riMon 
Executive Engineer 
SAL Engineering Wing 

Prof. 1)r. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.U. Thatta Campus 

n 	 le 	•tioi! 
Executittrghr er 	 o leer 
Office of the Chief Engineer Building Deptt., 
Govt. of Sindh, Works & Services 



Signature 

• 
Engr.'ShaU Muhammad Memon 
Executive Engineer 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

rof. Dr. Sarfraz Hussain So ngi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.U. Thatta Campus 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

The following contractors attended the meeting of Procurement Committed held 
on 13-12-2016 at 01:00 p.m. in the office of the Executive Engineer, S.U. Engineering 
Wing, Jamshoro for Sewerage line at Sindh University Laar Campus Badin. 

Sr. # 	 Name of Contractor 

1. M/s S.R. Enterprises 

2. M/s Mairaj Muhammad Magsi ; - 

3. 	M/s Haider Enterprises 

Eng 
Executiv 	 echnical officer 
Office of the Chief Engineer t ui 	•eptt., 
Govt. of Sindh, Works & Services Shahbaz 
Building Block-A, Thandi Sarak, Ilyderabad. 



Remarks 
Call Deposit No. & 

Dated 
5 	 6 

Not Participant 

Cancelled due to 
over writing and not 
clear 	mentioned 
below or above. 

17130532 
Dt: 13-12-2016 

10831803 
Dt: 30-08-2016 

I st  lowest 
recommended 

End .. 
Executive En inee 	al officer 
Office of the tie Engineer Building Dep:t.. 
Govt. of Sindh. Works & Services 

Prof. Dr. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
Convener & Pro Vice-Chancellor 
S.U. Thatta Campus 

Comparative Statement of Bidders 
Tender Open on 13-12-2016 

Subject: Seweraize line at Sindh University Laar Campus Badin. 

Sr. Name of Contractor Estimated Cost 	Tender Cost 	i 

1 2 	 3 	 4 

1.  M/s. Mairaj Muhammad Magsi 

490000.00 2.  M/s. S.R. Enterprises 420790.00 

3.  M/s Haider Enterprises 411439.00 

Engr. S aft Muhammad Me—mon 
Executive Engineer 
S.U. Engineering Willi: 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

